CVOA HALL OF FAME NOMINATION

The Colorado Volleyball Officials Association invites all our members to make nominations of deserving officials, coaches, administrators, and athletic contributors for consideration into the CVOA Hall of Fame.

Certain criteria are required for the applications to be accepted and the individual's name placed on the list for consideration. Please read the instructions carefully before submitting the nomination.

Completed nomination forms may be submitted by email to the CVOA Executive Committee.

All nominations must be submitted by July 1 to be considered for a vote at the CVOA Annual Business Meeting.

- 1. Description of information supporting reason for nomination of official.
- 2. Complete general information.
- 3. Enclose letters of recommendation or support if any.
- 4. Concentrate on nominee's high school volleyball officiating achievements.

NOTE: Be sure to provide as much information as possible to ensure your nominee gets full consideration.

Nominees that have not been selected after five years will be purged and must be renominated to be considered for induction.

OFFICIAL: A person who has made a significant contribution to the ideals, mission, and betterment of CVOA, its members, and high school volleyball. An official is eligible for consideration after a minimum of fifteen years of service.

Criteria to be considered:

- 1. Number of years officiating high school volleyball
- 2. Positions held as an officer of CVOA
- 3. Post season experience
- 4. Additional information that qualifies this individual for consideration as a CVOA Hall of Fame Nominee

OTHER: Any person/group whose activities and/or combination of activities have resulted in a service qualified as outstanding or excellent. This service must have been provided to CHSAA or CVOA. Such a person/group is eligible for membership after a minimum of ten years of service.

Only nominees that meet these criteria will be considered for selection into the CVOA Hall of Fame.

Only achievements and accomplishments related to high school volleyball will be used in determining selection.

HALL OF FAME NOMINATION APPLICATION

COLORADO VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION

Individual Submitting Nomination (Please print):	
Name: Richard Simmons	
Title: Retired	Date: 6/05/2023
Cell Phone: n/a	Home Phone: 970-399-3365
Email: vbofficiall@hotmail.com	
Signed: Richard Simmons	

HALL OF FAME NOMINATION INFORMATION

(Please add additional pages as needed)

Nominees Name: Monica Hinds

Cell Phone: 719-588-0664 Home Phone: 719-589-5588

Mailing Address: 2868 County Road 4 So.

City, State, Zip Code: Alamosa, CO 81101

Email: monica.hinds7@gmail.com

Number of Years as a CVOA Member: 30 years

Current Position with CVOA: Active official in CVOA

BASIS FOR NOMINATION:

CVOA Executive Board,

I am writing to you on behalf of one of your current members, Monica Hinds, to ask for your consideration in placing her in the 2023 class for the Colorado Volleyball Officials Hall of Fame.

Monica Hinds is well qualified for your consideration to the Hall of Fame. Here are the qualifications that make her a fantastic candidate for this prestigious award.

Monica has officiated in Colorado for 30 years as a referee and has worked the State Tournament for 25 years. Monica has done numerous finals in those 25 years. When she wasn't working the State Tournament as an official, she helped CVOA as a court liaison. Monica, also found time to sit on the CVOA Board as the Director of Training for 1 1/2 years running clinics around the State. All of these things qualify Monica for this prestigious award and are for your consideration.

Some of the extra things Monica does, that cannot be used to qualify her but are things that she does to help CVOA grow in the San Luis Valley and in Colorado are: Monica has mentored numerous new officials for 6 years. She officiated the Colorado State Games at Adams State College and local senior showcase matches for several years. Finally, Monica officiated college volleyball for two years. None of these can be used to access her eligibility, but they do show her commitment, passion and pride for CVOA, Colorado and volleyball.

It is my privilege to ask you to consider Monica Hinds for the CVOA 2023 Hall of Fame!

Richard Simmons